
Base Bid 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00
2 Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole 15 Each $600.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $22,500.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $2,250.00 $33,750.00
3 Remove and Dispose Concrete Valley Gutter 125 SqFt $7.00 $875.00 $10.00 $1,250.00 $3.15 $393.75 $5.00 $625.00
4 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb and Gutter 375 Ft $5.50 $2,062.50 $10.00 $3,750.00 $7.10 $2,662.50 $5.00 $1,875.00
5 Remove and Dispose Concrete Driveway 1,360 SqFt $7.00 $9,520.00 $4.00 $5,440.00 $2.75 $3,740.00 $5.00 $6,800.00
6 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk 980 SqFt $4.00 $3,920.00 $4.00 $3,920.00 $2.50 $2,450.00 $5.00 $4,900.00

7 Mill, Salvage & Stockpile Asphalt & Base (6"Nominal Depth) 7,400 SqYd $8.00 $59,200.00 $4.35 $32,190.00 $12.00 $88,800.00 $2.00 $14,800.00

8 8" CIPP Liner 1,097 Ft $49.00 $53,753.00 $65.01 $71,315.97 $40.80 $44,757.60 $50.40 $55,288.80
9 8" Sanitary Sewermain 3,908 Ft $58.00 $226,664.00 $91.29 $356,761.32 $60.00 $234,480.00 $80.00 $312,640.00

10 10" Sanitary Sewermain 634 Ft $75.00 $47,550.00 $134.78 $85,450.52 $70.00 $44,380.00 $81.00 $51,354.00
11 New Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing and Televising 5,555 Ft $5.00 $27,775.00 $2.20 $12,221.00 $3.50 $19,442.50 $2.25 $12,498.75
12 Connect to Existing Sewermain 12 Each $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $827.00 $9,924.00 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $3,500.00 $42,000.00
13 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole 1 Each $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
14 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye (Lining Block) 10 Each $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $1,297.79 $12,977.90 $2,650.00 $26,500.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00
15 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye  32 Each $300.00 $9,600.00 $595.16 $19,045.12 $485.00 $15,520.00 $1,200.00 $38,400.00
16 10" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye 3 Each $400.00 $1,200.00 $736.64 $2,209.92 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
17 4" Service Pipe 1,693 Ft $50.00 $84,650.00 $50.76 $85,936.68 $45.00 $76,185.00 $43.00 $72,799.00
18 4" Sewer Cleanout 45 Each $400.00 $18,000.00 $854.82 $38,466.90 $235.00 $10,575.00 $1,200.00 $54,000.00
19 Connect to Existing Sewer Service 45 Each $200.00 $9,000.00 $788.24 $35,470.80 $270.00 $12,150.00 $1,000.00 $45,000.00
20 Reinstate Sanitary Sewer Service Post Lining 11 Each $50.00 $550.00 $110.00 $1,210.00 $83.20 $915.20 $75.00 $825.00
21 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth) 14 Each $5,000.00 $70,000.00 $7,664.24 $107,299.36 $6,693.10 $93,703.40 $6,000.00 $84,000.00
22 Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole 24.0 VF $500.00 $12,000.00 $454.79 $10,914.96 $341.23 $8,189.52 $375.00 $9,000.00
23 Sewrmain Drop Invert Connection 1 Each $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,502.90 $1,502.90 $2,218.51 $2,218.51 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
24 Rehabilitate Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole 1 Each $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $18,255.23 $18,255.23 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
25 Manhole Exfiltration / Vacuum Testing 14 Each $500.00 $7,000.00 $440.00 $6,160.00 $157.66 $2,207.24 $625.00 $8,750.00
26 Sanitary Sewer Encasement 100 Ft $100.00 $10,000.00 $122.95 $12,295.00 $118.20 $11,820.00 $230.00 $23,000.00
27 4" Forcemain Pipe 10 Ft $150.00 $1,500.00 $154.73 $1,547.30 $82.24 $822.40 $150.00 $1,500.00
28 Connect to Existing Forcemain 1 Each $500.00 $500.00 $1,411.72 $1,411.72 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
29 Asphalt Street Repair 1,280.0 Ton $122.00 $156,160.00 $134.62 $172,313.60 $165.00 $211,200.00 $125.00 $160,000.00

30
Relaying, Shaping, Compacted Recycled Millings/Base (5" 
Nominal Depth)

1,720.0 Ton $30.00 $51,600.00 $10.00 $17,200.00 $27.50 $47,300.00 $15.00 $25,800.00

31 Granular Base Course 2,610.0 Ton $48.00 $125,280.00 $19.20 $50,112.00 $35.00 $91,350.00 $28.00 $73,080.00
32 Temporary Surfacing Removal (3" Nominal Depth) 609 CuYd $25.00 $15,225.00 $23.10 $14,067.90 $19.00 $11,571.00 $25.00 $15,225.00
33 Concrete Valley Gutter Repair 125 SqFt $20.00 $2,500.00 $33.30 $4,162.50 $34.00 $4,250.00 $20.00 $2,500.00
34 Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair 345 Ft $60.00 $20,700.00 $39.22 $13,530.90 $40.00 $13,800.00 $60.00 $20,700.00
35 Concrete Header Curb Repair 30 Ft $65.00 $1,950.00 $118.58 $3,557.40 $120.00 $3,600.00 $60.00 $1,800.00
36 Concrete Driveway Repair 1,360 SqFt $14.00 $19,040.00 $14.66 $19,937.60 $15.00 $20,400.00 $10.50 $14,280.00
37 Concrete Sidewalk Repair 980 SqFt $11.00 $10,780.00 $8.64 $8,467.20 $9.00 $8,820.00 $10.50 $10,290.00
38 Gravel Surfacing 114.0 Ton $40.00 $4,560.00 $17.00 $1,938.00 $36.00 $4,104.00 $28.00 $3,192.00
39 Pipe Bedding (Owner Furnished) 1,500.0 Ton $5.00 $7,500.00 $12.20 $18,300.00 $9.50 $14,250.00 $13.20 $19,800.00
40 Rock Bedding 1,000.0 Ton $30.00 $30,000.00 $36.40 $36,400.00 $32.00 $32,000.00 $45.10 $45,100.00
41 Sewer Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $42,750.00 $42,750.00
42 Dewatering 1 L.S. $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
43 Contaminated Soil Removal 100 CuYd $100.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $215.00 $21,500.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
44 Topsoil, Seed, Mulch 2,030 SqYd $3.00 $6,090.00 $7.03 $14,270.90 $17.70 $35,931.00 $1.10 $2,233.00
45 Exploratory Excavation 30 Hours $400.00 $12,000.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $585.00 $17,550.00 $500.00 $15,000.00
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46 Traffic Control 1 L.S. $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

47
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Culvert and Inlet 
Protection) 

1 L.S. $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Alternate Bid 1 - Lac Qui Parle Street

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 
1 Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole 3 Each $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $2,250.00 $6,750.00
2 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb and Gutter 165 SqFt $5.00 $825.00 $10.00 $1,650.00 $7.00 $1,155.00 $5.00 $825.00
3 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk 500 SqFt $4.00 $2,000.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

4 Mill, Salvage & Stockpile Asphalt & Base (6" Nominal Depth) 1,510 SqYd $8.00 $12,080.00 $4.35 $6,568.50 $12.50 $18,875.00 $2.00 $3,020.00

5 8" CIPP Liner 879 Ft $47.00 $41,313.00 $44.00 $38,676.00 $40.80 $35,863.20 $59.00 $51,861.00
6 8" Sanitary Sewermain 484 Ft $65.00 $31,460.00 $91.45 $44,261.80 $56.00 $27,104.00 $114.06 $55,205.04
7 New Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing and Televising 1,307 Ft $5.00 $6,535.00 $2.20 $2,875.40 $3.15 $4,117.05 $2.25 $2,940.75
8 Connect to Existing Sewermain 4 Each $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,175.02 $4,700.08 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00
9 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye (Lining Block) 11 Each $2,500.00 $27,500.00 $1,297.80 $14,275.80 $2,785.00 $30,635.00 $700.00 $7,700.00

10 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye  1 Each $300.00 $300.00 $585.07 $585.07 $485.00 $485.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
11 4" Service Pipe 515 Ft $55.00 $28,325.00 $50.76 $26,141.40 $55.00 $28,325.00 $71.50 $36,822.50
12 4" Sewer Cleanout 11 Each $350.00 $3,850.00 $854.82 $9,403.02 $235.00 $2,585.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00
13 Connect to Existing Sewer Service 11 Each $200.00 $2,200.00 $788.24 $8,670.64 $270.00 $2,970.00 $2,200.00 $24,200.00
14 Reinstate Sanitary Sewer Service Post Lining 10 Each $50.00 $500.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $83.20 $832.00 $75.00 $750.00
15 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth) 3 Each $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,829.24 $23,487.72 $6,650.00 $19,950.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00
16 Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole 7.0 VF $500.00 $3,500.00 $495.84 $3,470.88 $345.00 $2,415.00 $375.00 $2,625.00
17 Sanitary Sewer Encasement 20 Ft $100.00 $2,000.00 $122.95 $2,459.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $275.00 $5,500.00
18 Asphalt Street Repair 270.0 Ton $122.00 $32,940.00 $124.30 $33,561.00 $162.00 $43,740.00 $125.00 $33,750.00

19
Relaying, Shaping, Compacted Recycled Millings/Base (5" 
Nominal Depth)

360.0 Ton $40.00 $14,400.00 $10.00 $3,600.00 $17.00 $6,120.00 $15.00 $5,400.00

20 Granular Base Course 540.0 Ton $50.00 $27,000.00 $17.00 $9,180.00 $27.00 $14,580.00 $28.00 $15,120.00
21 Temporary Surfacing Removal (3" Nominal Depth) 125 CuYd $25.00 $3,125.00 $16.50 $2,062.50 $19.00 $2,375.00 $25.00 $3,125.00
22 Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair 45 Ft $60.00 $2,700.00 $67.40 $3,033.00 $68.00 $3,060.00 $60.00 $2,700.00
23 Concrete Header Curb Repair 120 SqFt $65.00 $7,800.00 $39.05 $4,686.00 $39.00 $4,680.00 $60.00 $7,200.00
24 Concrete Sidewalk Repair 500 SqFt $11.00 $5,500.00 $11.14 $5,570.00 $11.50 $5,750.00 $10.50 $5,250.00
25 Pipe Bedding (Owner Furnished) 251.0 Ton $5.00 $1,255.00 $12.20 $3,062.20 $9.50 $2,384.50 $13.20 $3,313.20
26 Rock Bedding 150.0 Ton $30.00 $4,500.00 $36.40 $5,460.00 $32.00 $4,800.00 $45.10 $6,765.00
27 Topsoil, Seed, Mulch 282 SqYd $3.00 $846.00 $7.50 $2,115.00 $19.00 $5,358.00 $1.10 $310.20

28
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Inlcuding: Culvert and 
Inlet Protection)

1 L.S. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$330,932.69

$1,941,688.24

Forest Excavating 

Total Alternate Bid 1 $284,754.00 $268,905.01 $281,208.75

Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1 $1,562,458.50 $1,714,434.38 $1,760,002.60

Total Base Bid $1,277,704.50 $1,445,529.37 $1,478,793.85

D & G Excavating, Inc LL & Sons Excavating, Inc Duininck, Inc.

$1,610,755.55
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Base Bid 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. $542,291.90 $542,291.90 $184,223.79 $184,223.79
2 Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole 15 Each $800.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Remove and Dispose Concrete Valley Gutter 125 SqFt $2.00 $250.00 $7.50 $937.50
4 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb and Gutter 375 Ft $8.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $5,625.00
5 Remove and Dispose Concrete Driveway 1,360 SqFt $2.50 $3,400.00 $9.00 $12,240.00
6 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk 980 SqFt $2.00 $1,960.00 $10.00 $9,800.00

7 Mill, Salvage & Stockpile Asphalt & Base (6"Nominal Depth) 7,400 SqYd $6.00 $44,400.00 $6.75 $49,950.00

8 8" CIPP Liner 1,097 Ft $53.00 $58,141.00 $65.00 $71,305.00
9 8" Sanitary Sewermain 3,908 Ft $52.00 $203,216.00 $80.00 $312,640.00

10 10" Sanitary Sewermain 634 Ft $61.00 $38,674.00 $90.00 $57,060.00
11 New Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing and Televising 5,555 Ft $4.00 $22,220.00 $2.25 $12,498.75
12 Connect to Existing Sewermain 12 Each $2,690.00 $32,280.00 $1,800.00 $21,600.00
13 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole 1 Each $3,950.00 $3,950.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
14 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye (Lining Block) 10 Each $3,605.00 $36,050.00 $2,650.00 $26,500.00
15 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye  32 Each $586.00 $18,752.00 $450.00 $14,400.00
16 10" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye 3 Each $916.00 $2,748.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
17 4" Service Pipe 1,693 Ft $38.00 $64,334.00 $55.00 $93,115.00
18 4" Sewer Cleanout 45 Each $450.00 $20,250.00 $750.00 $33,750.00
19 Connect to Existing Sewer Service 45 Each $1,595.00 $71,775.00 $1,000.00 $45,000.00
20 Reinstate Sanitary Sewer Service Post Lining 11 Each $58.00 $638.00 $150.00 $1,650.00
21 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth) 14 Each $6,027.00 $84,378.00 $7,500.00 $105,000.00
22 Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole 24.0 VF $273.00 $6,552.00 $450.00 $10,800.00
23 Sewrmain Drop Invert Connection 1 Each $1,805.00 $1,805.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
24 Rehabilitate Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole 1 Each $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
25 Manhole Exfiltration / Vacuum Testing 14 Each $250.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $7,000.00
26 Sanitary Sewer Encasement 100 Ft $86.00 $8,600.00 $95.00 $9,500.00
27 4" Forcemain Pipe 10 Ft $90.00 $900.00 $65.00 $650.00
28 Connect to Existing Forcemain 1 Each $3,602.00 $3,602.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
29 Asphalt Street Repair 1,280.0 Ton $124.30 $159,104.00 $165.00 $211,200.00

30
Relaying, Shaping, Compacted Recycled Millings/Base (5" 
Nominal Depth)

1,720.0 Ton $7.50 $12,900.00 $22.00 $37,840.00

31 Granular Base Course 2,610.0 Ton $30.00 $78,300.00 $30.00 $78,300.00
32 Temporary Surfacing Removal (3" Nominal Depth) 609 CuYd $30.00 $18,270.00 $35.00 $21,315.00
33 Concrete Valley Gutter Repair 125 SqFt $19.80 $2,475.00 $25.00 $3,125.00
34 Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair 345 Ft $51.70 $17,836.50 $60.00 $20,700.00
35 Concrete Header Curb Repair 30 Ft $61.22 $1,836.60 $55.00 $1,650.00
36 Concrete Driveway Repair 1,360 SqFt $10.29 $13,994.40 $28.00 $38,080.00
37 Concrete Sidewalk Repair 980 SqFt $10.29 $10,084.20 $18.00 $17,640.00
38 Gravel Surfacing 114.0 Ton $30.00 $3,420.00 $33.00 $3,762.00
39 Pipe Bedding (Owner Furnished) 1,500.0 Ton $6.50 $9,750.00 $8.00 $12,000.00
40 Rock Bedding 1,000.0 Ton $40.00 $40,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00
41 Sewer Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
42 Dewatering 1 L.S. $1.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
43 Contaminated Soil Removal 100 CuYd $100.00 $10,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00
44 Topsoil, Seed, Mulch 2,030 SqYd $12.00 $24,360.00 $5.50 $11,165.00
45 Exploratory Excavation 30 Hours $250.00 $7,500.00 $750.00 $22,500.00

GARY WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS 
GARY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

CWSRF#: C461273-01
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2/26/2025 @ 1:00 P.M.

First Rate Excavating Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD

Engineers Estimate 
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46 Traffic Control 1 L.S. $13,684.00 $13,684.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00

47
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Culvert and Inlet 
Protection) 

1 L.S. $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Alternate Bid 1 - Lac Qui Parle Street

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 
1 Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole 3 Each $800.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
2 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb and Gutter 165 SqFt $8.00 $1,320.00 $15.00 $2,475.00
3 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk 500 SqFt $2.50 $1,250.00 $10.00 $5,000.00

4 Mill, Salvage & Stockpile Asphalt & Base (6" Nominal Depth) 1,510 SqYd $6.00 $9,060.00 $6.75 $10,192.50

5 8" CIPP Liner 879 Ft $53.00 $46,587.00 $57.50 $50,542.50
6 8" Sanitary Sewermain 484 Ft $52.00 $25,168.00 $80.00 $38,720.00
7 New Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing and Televising 1,307 Ft $6.00 $7,842.00 $2.25 $2,940.75
8 Connect to Existing Sewermain 4 Each $2,690.00 $10,760.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00
9 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye (Lining Block) 11 Each $3,605.00 $39,655.00 $2,650.00 $29,150.00

10 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye  1 Each $586.00 $586.00 $450.00 $450.00
11 4" Service Pipe 515 Ft $38.00 $19,570.00 $55.00 $28,325.00
12 4" Sewer Cleanout 11 Each $450.00 $4,950.00 $750.00 $8,250.00
13 Connect to Existing Sewer Service 11 Each $1,595.00 $17,545.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00
14 Reinstate Sanitary Sewer Service Post Lining 10 Each $58.00 $580.00 $150.00 $1,500.00
15 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth) 3 Each $6,677.00 $20,031.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00
16 Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole 7.0 VF $283.00 $1,981.00 $450.00 $3,150.00
17 Sanitary Sewer Encasement 20 Ft $86.00 $1,720.00 $95.00 $1,900.00
18 Asphalt Street Repair 270.0 Ton $124.30 $33,561.00 $165.00 $44,550.00

19
Relaying, Shaping, Compacted Recycled Millings/Base (5" 
Nominal Depth)

360.0 Ton $7.50 $2,700.00 $22.00 $7,920.00

20 Granular Base Course 540.0 Ton $30.00 $16,200.00 $30.00 $16,200.00
21 Temporary Surfacing Removal (3" Nominal Depth) 125 CuYd $30.00 $3,750.00 $35.00 $4,375.00
22 Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair 45 Ft $60.50 $2,722.50 $60.00 $2,700.00
23 Concrete Header Curb Repair 120 SqFt $56.82 $6,818.40 $55.00 $6,600.00
24 Concrete Sidewalk Repair 500 SqFt $10.29 $5,145.00 $18.00 $9,000.00
25 Pipe Bedding (Owner Furnished) 251.0 Ton $6.50 $1,631.50 $18.00 $4,518.00
26 Rock Bedding 150.0 Ton $40.00 $6,000.00 $45.00 $6,750.00
27 Topsoil, Seed, Mulch 282 SqYd $12.00 $3,384.00 $5.50 $1,551.00

28
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Inlcuding: Culvert and 
Inlet Protection)

1 L.S. $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Alternate Bid 1 $295,117.40 $335,459.75

Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1 $2,078,000.00 $2,054,881.79

Total Base Bid $1,782,882.60 $1,719,422.04

First Rate Excavating Inc. Engineers Estimate 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND ARE TO THE  BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT: 

PROJECT ENGINEER: __________________________________________ DATE:  ____2/26/2025___
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